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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No

DAVID J GOOD
Defendant
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228
LEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext 1300-1301



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offices at 6851

JERICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the address listed
below:
DAVID J GOOD

1 RR 1 POB 183
WOODLAND, PA 16881

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 4388642077997149

4, Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $4271.13 , as of February 14, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
20.650% per annum on the unpaid balance from February 14, 2006 . A
copy of Plaintiff's STATEMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit

"1l" and made a part hereof.



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and

against Defendant , DAVID J GOOD , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of

$4271.13 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 20.650% per

annum from February 14, 2006 plus costs.

Qﬁfm/_

James A. Warmbrodt #2524

, WEINBERG & REIS CO.
enth Avenue, Suite 2718
burgh, PA 15219
434-7955
AXA 412-338-7130

966849 C A Pit WLG

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
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Your account is delinquent. = poou cedunin s younee
* to make a payment,
We want to he[p ! ~>We can help—but only if you call us.
-3 When you call, you can make a free
check-by-phone payment.
Retum your account to good standing,
It’s up to you to take the first step.
ﬁ o Call us!
Toke
ot 800-479-723
o 1-800-479-7231
. ouioz )
Cap"'a’ One' VISA GOLD ACCOUNT FEB 02 - MAR 01, 2003
4388-6420-7799-7149 Page 1 of 1
Accoun! Summary Payments, Credits and Adjusiments
Previous Balance $2.552.94
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactions
Transactions §58.00
Finance Charges $41,20 1 03FEB  OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 01 MAR  PAST DUE FEE 29.00
New Balance $2,652.14
Minimum Amount Due $2,652,14 Auto Rena! Insurance « Covernge for collision damage or theft with card purchase of auto rental,
Payment Due Date April 01, 2003 Certain restrictions and conditions apply. Warranty Menager - Doubles manufacturers  written U.S.
repair warranty up 10 onc yearon warrantics of three yearsor less, Certain restrictions and
Total Credit Line $2,000 conditions apply. Register your purchases by phonc or online. Go 1o www.visa.com/benefitsor call
Totsl Availabie Credit $.00 1-800-955-7070 now for complete benefit information.
Credit Line for Cash $1,000
AvsilableCredit for Cash 5.00
At yourservice
To call Customer Relstions of 1o repon o {ot or stoken card:
1-800-903-3637
For frec anline sccount serviceand special customer uffers, log on to:
‘www.capiilons.com
Send payments (o7 Send inquirios to:
Aun Remirance Processing N
Capite) Oue Services Capital One Servicen
PO, Bax §5)47 .0. Box 35015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285.501$
Imp Account Infc
For serviocin Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137. Pare
servicioen Espafiol, por favor marque 800-929-8137.
Finsnco Charges Pleass socicverse side for importat information
Balarco i Corroeponding FINANCE
el CHARGE
PURCHASES 51,465.96 05658%P 1065% $23.22
CASH FIRETR T DS65E%P 2065% si79
8
g ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applicdthis period 20.65%
¥ PLEASERETURNPORTIONBELOWWITHPAYMENT. v
CapitalOne 0000000 0 438B642077997149 01 2652140118002652141
Ploaso print mauting acdress ana/or e-mail changes below utiog biuc ar bleck ink.
New Balance $2652.14
Minimum Amount Due $2652.14 Smet Apd
Payment Due Date Apri! 01, 2003
City Stz 2P
Total enclosed H Fiorme Pooms AdrermarePhons
AccountNumber: 4388-6420-7799-7149 .3
Email Address

Capital One Bank
-I P, 0. Box 85147 "Im"lnll'uul"'
Richmond, VA 23276

lllll'll"lllll"Illl!"ll“lll“lllIlIll"llllllN"lII”llll

Pleasc write your sccount number an your checkar money order mado psysblo 1o Cspital One Bank and mail in the enclosedenvelcpe.

#90061836401338484  MAIL ID NIMBER
DAVID J GOOD r'
RR 1 BOX 183
WOODLAN PA 16881 9772

Illl”IIIlll|IIIIIllllIII"Illlll""llllllh""lllllII"III'
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ImportantNotice:Your payment will be credited to your account as of the dale wa
slatement and your check in the enclosed remittance envelaps, and your pay is
addressed to our Virginia or Georgia processing cel
Washinglon processing centsr must be received of
delivery. Payments received b
days are M

© 2002 Capital One Services, Inc. Capital One is a federally registered service mark. All rights reserved.

1. How To AvoidA FinancsCharge.

7w GracePariod.You will have 8 minimum g
25 days withoul
balance

i
1
3
e

I

H

i

H

]

)

g
i
s
e

period are assess

from the dale of bw iransaclion or 2) from
wacion is proc 0 your Account or 3) from the

first calendar day of the uml:ll':y pariod. Addikonaily,
wdh_ml pay the “New Bal from the pravious

ing pariod in AN, Sinance chaiges continue (0 accrus to

¥wmpwmwmgumﬂbllumhuidm i,

mmnsmywnu‘mlmmmdmw.-mn

Pay the enliw New Balance indicaisd on e ot

wo taks e

biliing period covered by this statement,
beginning balance of each segment

o 8 delly balance of asch sagment.

Annusl| ntegRates(APR).

4. The tem "Annual Percenisge Raie™ mey sppear ms
“APR" on the of statament.

. ¥ the oode P (Prime). L (3-mo. LIBOR), C (Crtificale of
Depost). or S (Bankcard Prime) appeans on the ont of

=

Ihi:mhm-nlnu\mmnsmui:n 5). the perodic
fates and cone: . INUAL ?E'R.é%NTA&ATES
may vary quan By ¥XIeess of decrwsse bassd

'ndbn.nh{mdln The Wall Streel
ius the margin pre:

until you all amounis you ows s including:
mz\amp:ym heve

marchant
ccount hes been cosed, your account will be ,
the amount of the chirge will be sdded © your socount,
and you will be reaponsible ©or peyment. N ther s &
membership fee of your account,
o be charged, to e exteni

been
Using Yowr Account. Yourcend o

secount cannot
you of Journal, pi vicusly deciosed 1o you. used K CONPECTION With &ny intarmat gambng.
your statement by the nexi statement clasing dats, bat did These cha: wil be sffective on the first day of your rans,
nat 00 80 for the previoua month. Unpaid finance charges bill coversd by your pariodic sisisment ending
#cp added (o Ihe licabia_ segment of your nt. in the monihs January, April, July sng . *BILUNG RIGHTS SUMMARY
T ¢. MinimumFinan @0g6.F or each biing pariod thel ¢ H the code D (Prime), F {14mo. LIBOR) or G (3-mo in Case Of Erors Or Questions About Your Bt
your accounl s sul o a . a minimum LIBOR Repriced Monthly) appssra on the front of your (mﬁnkywﬂlbmq,wlmmm
total FINANCE C GE ol 30.50 will be impasad If the staternent nexi to the parodic vmg'b m.&’{‘m rales inf tion on & Lansackion or bill, writs 1o us on &
total fnance o msuﬁn& wom the ﬁlulhm of your und comesponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGERATES may S8parale shest ak 500N 86 possible sl the pddress for
periodic ta\(s) is lezs than 30.50, we sublrect that vary monthly and may iocreass of decraase basedon the  inquines shown on the front of (his sistement. We J
amount from the $0.50 minimum and he d slaind indices. 8¢ found in The WeX Sreel Jour: phiy hess om you no later than 80 aRer we seni you the
billed 1 the purchase of account, e margin OiCiosed (o you, These changes At bl on which the sror or . You can
T d. TemporaryReductiosin fpe.We reserve the ‘Wit be sfiective on mdlyo’::uwgma <all our Customer Relations number, but doing 30 Wit not
fight 0 not sassess 3y or sl finence charges for Bny given sach month. mvomr&m.hywm.ﬁwumbﬁoﬁw
billing pariod. 4. OtharFinancaCharges Other finance charges snd WA YOIr nama and account number, the coller
2 F fees (inchding (he cash advence fee, baimnce amount of the suspecied e, & dascription of the emor
s. Finance cheme ia caiculsied by mitiplying e daily wamfst fow, minimum finance che fos, and an if poasibla, of why you believe there
balance of sach segment of youwr account {0.9., cash account opaning fee snd express foe) will be an error; of It nead mors informakion, a description of
advarce, purchiss, special transfer, and specist purchase) ncluded in charga and appiied in Hom you ar unsue sboul You do not have to any
by the comesponding Gally periodic rate(s) hal has boen wih the leams of your Cusiomer Agreement or any special smount in gussion whils ws are kwestigeting X, Yo
previously diac o you. At the end umd.Ldum offer we muy hava made 1o you. Inciuding some mmcwnmummm that are not
{he biling period, we apply the dally periadic rale kr e fou3 in the m:cﬂ.v-m?mu "ANNUAL In question. * we investigmte your qusslion, we cannot
sepment of your account 1 the balsnce of PERCENYAGB!ATEA&OM his Perod” 10 exceed 1he wmnmahnwdmhwh
ssgmand. Then at the end of the bi pariod, we add up “Corresponding APR™ for te segment 1o which Whe fes was amount you question.
the results of these daily calcutations to arive sl billed a Rule For Credit Card Purchases
periodic finance Charge for each segmant, We add up the &, Lat, ves,  T7Bpeci or
Te3uks om sach sagment ko anive ai the totsl periodic Your account wil_be R58e35ed N0 More han WO Of the fess H you have a problem with the quelity of propery or
fmance chargs for your sccount. To get the deily balnce listad hera that occur during any . savices et you purchussd with & credi cand snd
bvumlwmudywmum.mmm‘whdm 6. CradilBalancesf your staiement indicates » cradk anhmgmhmmgmmﬁmm
balance for each sepment and 8dd any new I bons balance, you can sither requast 3 refund or have the credi roarchant, you may have the righl not 10 pay e remaining
and finance charge calculsied on the pravious led to fure xteasions of credit, it dus on the property or services. You have this
days Dalance for thet sepment. We then subiract sny kA YourAccount. If & memi when the purchase price was more (han
payments or credits posted #s of that day thal are sliocated sopsars on [he ¥onl of this statement, you have 30 50.00 ang purchass was made in your home atat oF
0 thal segmant. This gives us the seperala caily balance Usys from the dals this statomant was malied 1 you 1o AN 300 miles of your mading eddress. (W we own or
m-nmugmldywmmﬂmm,lynuamdm. Avoid paying tha fes of 1o have such credited 10 you operate the merchant, of It we maied you the
New Balance shown on your previous siatement if you During period, may for the property or sarvicas, sk purchases
it your new balance was zero of 8 credil amaunt), new continue 10 uss nt without having 1o pay the d regudiess of amouni or ocation of purchase.)
(ransactions which poat 10 your purchase or special mombership sa. To cancet your ", you Please remamber 1o sign all cormmapondence.
gurchass segments ars nct added 1o the daly balerces. To  notlly us by caing oo Customer Relations Department
Gl Caehen 1 Oany AT e B B e mnE T, New Belina” o A (4xcuing e L somoruac ooty iuiate
il NCO by 14 Caly periodic rale a i prios to 9 . . i
ol dars i e Sikng pt.‘r{od Duslo oundng an ¢ by 8.1 You ClodaY ourAccount You can Taaset = Hove Doss ot appy 1o 4 croct
i3, there ma: L3 Mibdead tween 0w account by calling aur Cusiomar tions P hon:
CalcuaTon. 803 16 STOUN O Hoance wrmee sciualy Bepaimant Yoo musl desimy Yo cred cavals) and e I amurpom information privacy prolecton: ee# our
[ ) ! ncouss chacks, cancel il preauthorized billing, Capital Onw s a federslly regisierad service mark of Capal
b ! the code Z or N xppesrs on the iront of thia sistement nd canse using L If you do nol can Or Financial Corporaton. A0 oms eeenved, €250
next & “Belance Rate Appied To,” we mulliply the d biling amangamants, we will consider Capral One g
um-d-ﬂywmﬂmmmmlbymrmum» ceipt of 8 charge yowr suthorization to
P ral. To oblsin the mverage daily balance ior the . sccount will nol be QILGLBAX
800138

halid:

y through S: Y,

recaive &, provided you send the bottom portion of this

inourp

ing center by 3 p.m. Payments

nter must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. ET. Paymenis addressed to our
n 3 business day by 3:00 p.m. PT. Pleaseallow at least five (5) business days for postal
'y Us at any other iocation or in another form may not be credited the same day we receive them. Our business

Please do not use steples, paper clips, slc. when preparing your payment.




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is SQ\(\Q( Q A x\(\\\(\
(NAME)

\Q(C%Q (’ ,5’[ 7?2, / O/\,{, , plaintiff herein, that
ITLE)

(COMPANY)

he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

/ (SIGNATURE)

WWR#



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 1 of 1 Services Sheriff Docket # 101309
CAPITAL ONE BANK Case#  06-331-CD

VS.

DAVID J. GOOD

TYPE OF SERVICE COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW April 15, 2006 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT "NOT
FOUND" AS TO DAVID J. GOOD, DEFENDANT. 1 RR 1 POB 183, WOODLAND, PA. "EMPTY".

SERVED BY: /

Return Costs

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 2397112 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS ~ WELTMAN 2397112 18.45

Sworn to Before me This So Answers,

Day of 2006

Ches
Sheriff

““'Pg .;r m

i

wWillam A Shaw
I, Lootary/Coaera of Tourts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff No: 2006-33\.C90

vs.
COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

DAVID J GOOD

Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524

e e WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955
FAX: 412-338-7130
04966849 C A Pit WLG
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff
vsS. Civil Action No

DAVID J GOOD
Defendant
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TQ DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext 1300-1301



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offices at 6851

JERTCHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the address listed
below:
DAVID J GOOD

1 RR 1 POB 183
WOODLAND, PA 16881

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 4388642077997149

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $4271.13 , as of February 14, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
20.650% per annum on the unpaid balance from February 14, 2006 . A
copy of Plaintiff's STATEMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit

"1" and made a part hereof.



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DAVID J GOOD , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of
$4271.13 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 20.650% per

annum from February 14, 2006 plus costs.

James A". Warmbrodt h@524
WELT , WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
enth Avenue, Suite 2718

434-7955
¢ 412-338-7130
966849 C A Pit WLG

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



CapitalOne

A\ 4 PLEASERETURNPORTIONBELOWWITHPAYMENT. v

0000000 0 4388642077997149 01 2652140118002652141

Ploxs peist muling accress anAx e-meil chargoe below weitg biuc or blact iak,

( =)
. . 5
Your account IS deh nq uent =32 To protect your credit with us, you need
* to make a payment,
We wantto he[p ] — We can help—but only if you call us.
~3 When you call, you can make a free
check-by-phone payment.
Retum your account to good standing.
It's up to you to take the first step.
7 o Caltus!
o ot '
o 1-800-479-7231
— unm )
Capifa’ One‘ VISA GOLD ACCOUNT FEB 02 - MAR 01, 2003
4388-6420.7799.7149 Pageof 1
Account Summary Paymcots, Credits and Adjustments
Previous Balance $2.552.94
Payments. Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactiony
Transactions $58.00
Finance Charges $41.20 i 03FEB OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 0! MAR  PAST DUE FEE 29.00
New Balance §2,652.14
Minimum Amount Due $2,652.14 Auto Rentel Insurence - Coverage for collision demage or theft with card purchase of auto rental,
Payment Due Date April 01, 2003 Certain restrictions and conditions apply. Wranty Mansger - Doubles manufacturers writien U.S,
Fepaif warvanty up 1o onc yearon wamantics of three yearsor less. Certain restrictions and
Total Credit Line 52,000 conditions apply. Register your purchascs by phonc or online. Go to www.visa.com/bencfitsor call
Tow! AvailableCredit $.00 1-800-955-7070 now for complete benefit information.
Crodit Line for Cach $1,000
AvailableCredit {or Cash $.00
At yoursorvice
To call Customer Relations os o repont » lost o7 stolen card:
1-800-903-3637
For free online account scrviceand spesial cusiomor offers, log on 10
www capilalone.com
Send paymenis to° Send inquiries lo:
Ann Remifance Procassing .
Capins One Services Capital One Services
PO. Box 15147 P.O. Box 85015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285.5015
{mportant Account Information
For serviocin Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137, Pans
servicioen Espatiol, por fovor marque 800-929-8137.
Financo Charges Ploasw secrevorss side for irsportapt infoimatioa
ponding FINANCE
vga Mk Comm CHARGE
PURCHASES $1,465.96 05658%P 0.65% §23.22
CASH 51,134.7¢ 035SERP 20.65% 5179
]
g ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applicdthis period 20.65%

New Balance $2,652.14
Minimum Amount Dyue $2,652.14 Sereet Ap o
Payment Due Dare April 01, 2003
City Sime pA
Tots! enclosed s Home Phone ‘AbvemastPone
AccoustNumber: 4383-6420-7799-7149 a
Ermail Address

I Caprital One Bank
P.Q  Box B5147

Richmond, VA 23276

IlIlllll"llll'lIIllll"ll"lll"lll"lllIIIH“III“III"III!

#90061B3640133B484 MAIL ID NMBER
DAVID J GOOD
RR 1 BOX 183
WOODLAND PA 168819772

Teoliaeehsbsadsnssiboalonslossb bl b oo

I"l""lll'lll"ll"'

i

Please writs your mecount numbar on your checknr moncy order mado payable 1o Capital One Bank and mail in the anclosedenvelcpe.

r

EXHIBIT




Inc. Capltal One is a federally reglstered service mark. All rights reserved,

© 2002 Capital One Services,
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VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is SQ\(\Q( Q A Xb \ \(\
‘ : (NAME)

' V TY of_ Capeta/ OM , plaintiff herein, that
ITLE) 4 ~ (COMPANY)

he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief,

(SIGNATURE)

WWR#



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No. 2006-331-CD
VS. PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT
DAVID J GOOD
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., LP.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#04966849

FILEDqporee

| : S8 \pew) Rudnsiag,
Y 257,
william A. Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts (€D



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintift
vSs. Civil Action No. 2006-331-CD

DAVID J GOOD

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

Kindly reinstate the Complaint in the above captioned matter.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.

Y47

William T. Molczan 7

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR #04966849
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

vsS.

DAVID J GOOD

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No: 72006-72%\-CYP0

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

04966849 C A Pit WLG
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAIL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

vs.

DAVID J GOOD

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No:

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CoO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

04966849 C A Pit WLG



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff
vSs. Civil Action No

DAVID J GOOD
Defendant
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TOQO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TIF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext 1300-1301



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offices at 6851

JERICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the address listed
below:
DAVID J GOOD

1 RR 1 POB 183
WOCDLAND, PA 16881

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 4388642077997149

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $4271.13 , as of February 14, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
20.650% per annum on the unpaid balance from February 14, 2006 . A
copy of Plaintiff's STATEMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit

"1" and made a part hereof.



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DAVID J GOOD , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of
$4271.13 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 20.650% per

annum from February 14, 2006 plus costs.

M

James C/ Wdrmbrddt, 42524

WELT ., WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 ngen h Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412/b4 4-77955

FAX i 2-338-7130

049/é 849 C A Pit WLG

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



Law Offices of
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

February 14, 2006
Office of the Prothonotary
CLEARFIELD County Courthouse

1l NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Plaintiff's Complaint in Civil Action
which we wish to file with the Prothonotary of your county. Please
process pursuant to normal procedures and return time-stamped
copies of the face sheet to the undersigned in the envelope provided.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Kasey Stack
Enclosures

04966849 C A Pit WLG



Law Offices of
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

February 14, 2006

RE: CAPITAL ONE BANX vs. DAVID J GOOD

COURT #:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

PLEASE SERVE THE DEFENDANT (S) AT THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS (ES) :

DAVID J GOOD
1 RR 1 POB 183
WOODLAND, PA 16881

Please confirm service by sending notice to:

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

04966849 C A Pit WLG



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

vSs.

DAVID J GOOD

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No:

COMPLAINT IN CIVII, ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL COF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

04966849 C A Pit WLG



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No

DAVID J GOOD
Defendant
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext 1300-1301



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offices at 6851

JERICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the address listed
below:
DAVID J GOOD

1 RR 1 POB 183
WOODLAND, PA 16881

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 4388642077997149

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $4271.13 , as of February 14, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
20.650% per annum on the unpaid balance from February 14, 2006 . A
copy of Plaintiff's STATEMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit

"1l" and made a part hereof.



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DAVID J GOOD , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of
$4271.13 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 20.650% per

annum from February 14, 2006 plus costs.

Warmbrodt 42524
, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

436 enth Avenue, Suite 2718
P{?és urgh, PA 15219
2

434-7955
¢ 412-338-7130
4966849 C A Pit WLG

This law firm is a debt collector at empting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



Law Offices of
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

February 14, 2006

RE: CAPITAL ONE BANK vs. DAVID J GOOD

COURT #:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

PLEASE SERVE THE DEFENDANT(S) AT THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS (ES) :

DAVID J GOOD
1 RR 1 POB 183
WOODLAND, PA 16881

Please confirm service by sending notice to:

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

04966849 C A Pit WLG
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Your account is delinquent.
We want to help!

ou )

~3 To protect your credit with us, you need
to make a payment,

~3 We can help—but only ifyou call us.
—3 When you call, you can make a free
check-by-phone payment.

Retum your account to good standing.
I's up to you to take the first step.
Call us!

1-800-479-7231

CapitalOye

VISA GOLD ACCOUNT FEB 02 - MAR 01. 2003

4388-6420-7799-7149 Pagelof )
Account Summary Payments, Credits and A djustments
Provious Batance §2.552.94
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactions
Transactions $58.00
Finance Charges $41.20 ) 03FEB  OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 0! MAR PAST DUE FEE 29.00
New Balsnce $2,652.14
Minimum Amount Due $2,652.14 Auto Rental Insurance - Coverage for collision dumage of theR with card purchase of outo rental,
Payment Duc Date Aprif 01, 2003 Certain restrictions and conditions apply. Wasranty Manager - Doubles manufacturers written U.S.
FepAic warmnty up 1o one yearon warrantics of three yearsor less, Certain restrictions and
Toal Credit Linc $2,000 conditions apply. Register your purchases by phonc or online. Go 1o www.visa.com/bencfitsor call
Total Avsilable Crediy $.00 1-800-955-7070 now for complete bencfit information.
Crodit Linc for Cash $1,000
AvszilableCredir for Cash $.00

At yourservico

To call Customey Relations or 10 sopon & low or soken card:

1-800-903-3637

For fret onling scoount serviccand spesial vusiomer offers, log on 10:
‘wywrw capitalone.com

Send paymenus 10:

Ann Remitnes Processing
Capiig} One Services

PO, Box 85147

Richmond, VA 23276

Send inqulries to:
Capitsl One Services

P.O. Box 85015
Richmond, VA 23285.5018

Important Accouant Iaformation

For serviocin Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137, Pars
servicioen Espafiol, por fovor marque 800-929-8137.

500138

v PLEASERETURNPORTIONBELOWWITHPAYMENT,

Capital One

0000000
New Balance 52652.14
Minimum Amounl Due $2652.14
Payment Due Date April 01, 2003
Total enclosed s
AccountNumber: 4383-6420-7799-7149

Cagtal One Bank
P, 0. Box 85147 '"m”mlllum"l
Richrmond, VA 23276

IlIIIIII"IlIII"lllIl"Il'IlIl“”l"l"”lll"l“""l”l"l

-

Please write your sccount numbar oo your checkor money oider made paysblo to Capital One Bunk and mail in the anclosedenvelcpe.

Financo Charges Ploass side far important i
Bulanco Poslodic Comeponding FINANCE
wrign o AR, CHARGE
PURCHASES 51,465.96 05658%P 20.65% $23.22
CASH 51,1364 DI6SE%P 20.69% 517.98
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applicdthis period 20.65%

v

0 438B642077997149 01 2652140118002652141

Ploaso print roaling address anshr eanail changes below uting bioe or black ink

050013

IlllI'II'llllIIl’"lIlll"IIIllllIl"l"'llll"llllll"l"l"'

Swct Apt ¥
City State p
Home Phone AhcmarePhone
2
Emadt Addrens
—
——] #90061636401338484 MAIL ID NMBER
== DAVID J GOOD r
mmmw AR 1 BOX 183
E== WoonLAD PA 168815772
—
=

EXHIBIT




Inc. Capltal One Is a federally registered service mark. Al rights reserved.

© 2002 Capital One Services,
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VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is SQ\(\A Q A Xb \ \{\
' : (NAME)

Q%%,m of /7 l fé{/ / /)/L(/ , plaintiff herein, that

ITLE) (COMPANY)

he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregomg Complaint

are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief,

(SIGNATURE)

WWR#



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101574
NO: 06-331-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  CAPITAL ONE BANK

VS.
DEFENDANT: DAVID J. GOOD

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, May 31, 2006 AT 4:00 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON DAVID J. GOOD DEFENDANT AT
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 1 N. 2ND ST., SUITE 116, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO DAVID J. GOOD, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT

AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF. o N
SERVED BY: DEHAVEN/
Of>-
V.75 can
Jur 157200
\ Pt \.. :’h.“_"‘t.\-‘-\}
hd 1 1 A ‘)’
U
PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 8329939 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 8329939 14.45
Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

Day of 2006

Chester A. Hawki
Sheriff

67//%( 72&;7



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK,
Plaintiff No. 2006-331-CD

Vs. PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

DAVID J GOOD

Defendant
olett
JUL 2 12008

Sk lensut
FILED ON BEHALF OF . ,4'/17
it Williem A. Shaw
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF  Protnonoiary
THIS PARTY:

WILLIAM T. MOLCZAN, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D.#47437

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#04966849
Judgment Amount $ 4628.76

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK,
Plaintiff
Vs, Civil Action No. 2006-331-CD
DAVID ] GOOD
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, DAVID J] GOOD above named. in the default of an Answer,
in the amount of $4628.76 computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $4271.13
Interest from 02/14/06

at the legal interest rate of 20.65% per annum $357.63
TOTAL $4628.76

I hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance with PA
R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

M/WM _

WILLIAM T. MOLLZAN, ESQUIRE

PA [.D.#47437

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#04966849

Plaintiff’s address is:

c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
And that the last known address of the Defendant is: 853 WHITE TAIL ALLEY

WOODLAND,PA 16881



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS'dLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK R
Plaintiff . Case # 2‘;‘0(;"‘43(’(,0

DAVID J GOOD
Defendant (s)
IMPORTANT NOTICE
TO: DAVID J GOOD

853 WHITE TAIL ALLEY
WOODLAND, PA 16881

Date of Notice: (}vﬂzsgné(f)
{ A

WWRH#: 04966849

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABodf AGENcIEs THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINSTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE ..is +.. it y

230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228 = *7
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

- . ”l,,///
(814) 765-2641, ext. 1300-1301 C:ZDY‘=%§§%~ ////////“
v By \ ’l )/\47

JAMES WARMBRODT, ESQUIRE
PA I.D.| #42524
WELT%%%, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

2718/ KOPPERES BLDG, 436 7TH AVE.
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
([



IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK,
Case no: 2006-331-CD
Plaintiff NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
VS.

DAVID J GOOD
Defendant
The undersigned, who first being duly sworn, according to law, deposes and states as follows:
That he/she is the duly authorized agent of the Plaintiff in the within matter.

Affiant further states that the within Affidavit is made pursuant to and in accordance with the
Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act (SCRA), 50 U.S.C. App. § 521.

Affiant further states that based upon investigation it is the affiant’s belief that the Defendant, DAVID ]
GOOD is not in the military service.

Affiant further states that this belief is supported by the attached certificate from the Defense Manpower Data
Center (DMDC), which states that the Defendant, DAVID J GOOD is not in the military service.

syl —

AFFIANT "/

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

SWORN T/% AND SUBSCRIBED in my presence this ) Z-day
fi 7 G

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
! Notarial Seal
HewiJd “elly, Notary £ viic
ity Of  L.sburgh, Allegie Cou!j.ty ‘

Lo nission Explrasd T <.
At ALt sy :
enper, Pennsylvania Assoclati LT ag

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for our client and any information obtained will be
used for that purpose.



Request for Military Status Page 1 of 2

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center JUL-12-2006 06:23:35

< Last Name | First/Middle | Begin Date Active Duty Status Service/Agency

GOOD DAVIDJ Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC does not
possess any information indicating that the individual is currently on
active duty.

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based
on the information that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
of the Military.

’_21“40 é/“\z?m (e QM

Robert J. Brandewie, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Department of Defense strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
[50 USCS Appx. §§ 501 et seq] (SCRA) (formerly the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's active duty status by contacting that person's
Military Service via the "defenselink.mil" URL provided below. If you have evidence the person is on
active-duty and you fail to obtain this additional Military Service verification, provisions of the SCRA
may be invoked against you.

If you obtain further information about the person ( e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a middle
name), you can submit your request again at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate for that

query.

This response reflects current active duty status only. For historical information, please contact the
Military Service SCRA points-of-contact.

See: http://www.defenselink.mil/taq/pis/PCO9SLDR .html

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and Social Security number (SSN) provided

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/scra/owa/scra.prc_Select 7/12/2006



Request for Military Status Page 2 of 2

by the requester. Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Report ID:LKZBMEZGDZ

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/scra/owa/scra.prc_Select 7/12/2006



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK, 2

Plaintiff b
. 3)

VS. Civil Action No. 2006-331-CD

DAVID J GOOD

Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against you

on Ju\hl eV

(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
0f $4628.76 plus costs.

() Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration
will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau
of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of
() Court Order
() Non-Pros
) Confession
XX) Default
) Verdict
) Arbitration
Award

Prothonogary

By: “-U' ’M/Lﬂz

PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)

DAVID J GOOD
853 WHITE TAIL ALLEY
WOODLAND,PA 16881

Plaintiff’s address is:
c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
1-888-434-0085



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , .
PENNSYLVANIA 7
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Capital One Bank Y . @ ‘
Plaintiff(s) .. @ ‘
No.: 2006-00331-CD A

Real Debt; $4628.76
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: $
David J. Good Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment

Date of Entry: July 21, 2006

Expires: July 21, 2011

Copp .,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this July 21, 2006
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



